el S
{1 T\
‘- N
%i 4‘5" Hong Kong Special Administrative Region 753 4§ 3 7 8 b
Lanyer

The Duty Lawyer Service % {f #t I it #

EAEEEETE] - 20204 RFE4ET

FREE LEGAL ADVICE SCHEME - CASE STATISTICS 2020

P HERBERR

EREEAS R

ZEBRBUEEHRE

BIFRBEBR

BIERBERR

SRR B

R RBEBR

HERBERR

TAMEBEBE

B

EXEHE

=

BEEH

P B EE R

REAEISEH - B

=

ABES
(BT BRAE)

e

%

RETH

No. of volunteer
lawyers on duty

Gl

The break-down is as follow :- per week JAN-DEC 2020
District Office Shatin 2 403
District Office Central & Western
. 3 530
(2 evenings/week)
District Office Tsuen Wan 4 816
o ] ] 10 1655
District Office Wanchai (3 evenings/week)
District Office Kwun Tong 3 570
District Office Yau Tsim Mong 3 544
District Office Islands 3 368
District Office Eastern 3 344
District Office Wong Tai Sin 2 375
Total No. of cases : 33 5,605
Classification of Problems
(A) Matrimonial 909
(B) Landlord & Tenant 253
(C) Employment 666
(D) Estate Administration 494
(E) Commercial & property disputes, 1145
simple contract matters, loans
(F) Criminal 369
(G) Personal injuries (workmen, 337
hospital negligence)
(H) Bankruptcy 58
(D) Debts 71
(M) Miscellaneous 1303
5,605

Note : Cases in which civil proceedings in High Court or District Court has been commenced : 87

Hi3%C-4

APPENDIX C4

16.22%

4.51%

11.88%

8.81%

20.43%

6.58%

6.01%

1.03%

1.27%

23.25%

100.00%


Ben Cheng
 




