





免費法律諮詢計劃 - 2020年 累積統計

## FREE LEGAL ADVICE SCHEME - CASE STATISTICS 2020

	The break-down is as follow:-	No. of volunteer lawyers on duty per week	JAN-DEC 2020	
沙田民政事務處	District Office Shatin	2	403	
中西區民政事務處	District Office Central & Western (2 evenings/week)	3	530	
荃灣民政事務處	District Office Tsuen Wan	4	816	
灣仔民政事務處	District Office Wanchai (3 evenings/week)	10	1655	
觀塘民政事務處	District Office Kwun Tong	3	570	
油尖旺民政事務處	District Office Yau Tsim Mong	3	544	
離島民政事務處	District Office Islands	3	368	
東區民政事務處	District Office Eastern	3	344	
黃大仙民政事務處	District Office Wong Tai Sin	2	375	
	Total No. of cases:	33	5,605	
	Classification of Problems			
婚姻	(A) Matrimonial		909	16.22%
業主與租客	(B) Landlord & Tenant		253	4.51%
僱傭	(C) Employment		666	11.88%
遺產管理	(D) Estate Administration		494	8.81%
商務及財產糾紛, 簡單合約事宜,貸款	(E) Commercial & property disputes, simple contract matters, loans		1145	20.43%
刑事	(F) Criminal		369	6.58%
人身傷害 (勞工,醫院疏忽)	(G) Personal injuries (workmen, hospital negligence)		337	6.01%
破產	(H) Bankruptcy		58	1.03%
債務	(I) Debts		71	1.27%
雜項	(M) Miscellaneous		1303	23.25%
			5,605	100.00%

Note: Cases in which civil proceedings in High Court or District Court has been commenced: 87